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ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Project: 378 TRUCK - 14-214210

Pace Project No.: 92211539

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.
9800 Kincey Ave. Suite 100
Huntersville, NC 28078
(704)875-9092

Sample: 07960-TW7

Lab ID: 92211539001 Collected: 07/28/14 12:15 Received: 07/31/14 16:40 Matrix: Water

Report

Parameters Results Units Limit MDL DF Prepared Analyzed CAS No. Qual
8011 GCS EDB and DBCP Analytical Method: EPA 8011 Preparation Method: EPA 8011
1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB) ND ug/L 0.020 0.020 1 08/01/14 09:19 08/01/14 11:31 106-93-4
Surrogates
1-Chloro-2-bromopropane (S) 105 % 60-140 1 08/01/14 09:19 08/01/14 11:31 301-79-56
8260 MSV Analytical Method: EPA 8260
tert-Amyl Alcohol ND ug/L 100 76.8 1 08/01/14 16:15 75-85-4
tert-Amylmethyl ether ND ug/L 10.0 3.4 1 08/01/14 16:15 994-05-8
Benzene ND ug/L 5.0 1.7 1 08/01/14 16:15 71-43-2
3,3-Dimethyl-1-Butanol ND ug/L 100 321 1 08/01/14 16:15 624-95-3
tert-Butyl Alcohol ND ug/L 100 57.7 1 08/01/14 16:15 75-65-0
tert-Butyl Formate ND ug/L 50.0 7.3 1 08/01/14 16:15 762-75-4
1,2-Dichloroethane ND ug/L 5.0 1.8 1 08/01/14 16:15 107-06-2
Diisopropyl ether ND ug/L 5.0 1.7 1 08/01/14 16:15 108-20-3
Ethanol ND ug/L 200 138 1 08/01/14 16:15 64-17-5
Ethylbenzene ND ug/L 5.0 1.6 1 08/01/14 16:15 100-41-4
Ethyl-tert-butyl ether ND ug/L 10.0 3.6 1 08/01/14 16:15 637-92-3
Methyl-tert-butyl ether ND ug/L 5.0 1.7 1 08/01/14 16:15 1634-04-4
Naphthalene ND ug/L 5.0 2.0 1 08/01/14 16:15 91-20-3
Toluene ND ug/L 5.0 1.6 1 08/01/14 16:15 108-88-3
m&p-Xylene ND ug/L 10.0 3.1 1 08/01/14 16:15 179601-23-1
o-Xylene ND ug/L 5.0 1.6 1 08/01/14 16:15 95-47-6
Surrogates
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S) 97 % 70-130 1 08/01/14 16:15 460-00-4
1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 (S) 95 % 70-130 1 08/01/14 16:15 17060-07-0
Toluene-d8 (S) 97 % 70-130 1 08/01/14 16:15 2037-26-5

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,

Date: 08/07/2014 03:56 PM without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc..
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ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Project: 378 TRUCK - 14-214210

Pace Project No.: 92211539

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

9800 Kincey Ave. Suite 100
Huntersville, NC 28078
(704)875-9092

Sample: 07960-MW17

Parameters

Results Units Limit MDL DF

Lab ID: 92211539002 Collected: 07/28/14 11:55 Received: 07/31/14 16:40 Matrix: Water

Report

Prepared

Analyzed

CAS No. Qual

8011 GCS EDB and DBCP

1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB)
Surrogates
1-Chloro-2-bromopropane (S)

8260 MSV

tert-Amyl Alcohol
tert-Amylmethyl ether
Benzene
3,3-Dimethyl-1-Butanol
tert-Butyl Alcohol
tert-Butyl Formate
1,2-Dichloroethane
Diisopropyl ether

Ethanol

Ethylbenzene
Ethyl-tert-butyl ether
Methyl-tert-butyl ether
Naphthalene

Toluene

m&p-Xylene

o0-Xylene

Surrogates
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S)
1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 (S)
Toluene-d8 (S)

Date: 08/07/2014 03:56 PM

Analytical Method: EPA 8011 Preparation Method: EPA 8011
ND ug/L 0.020 0.020 1
108 % 60-140 1

Analytical Method: EPA 8260

ND ug/L 100 76.8 1
ND ug/L 10.0 34 1
ND ug/L 5.0 1.7 1
ND ug/L 100 321 1
ND ug/L 100 57.7 1
ND ug/L 50.0 7.3 1
ND ug/L 5.0 1.8 1
ND ug/L 5.0 1.7 1
ND ug/L 200 138 1
ND ug/L 5.0 16 1
ND ug/L 10.0 3.6 1
ND ug/L 5.0 1.7 1
ND ug/L 5.0 2.0 1
ND ug/L 5.0 16 1
ND ug/L 10.0 31 1
ND ug/L 5.0 16 1
97 % 70-130 1
96 % 70-130 1
98 % 70-130 1

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc..

08/01/14 09:19 08/01/14 11:51

08/01/14 09:19 08/01/14 11:51

08/01/14 16:31
08/01/14 16:31
08/01/14 16:31
08/01/14 16:31
08/01/14 16:31
08/01/14 16:31
08/01/14 16:31
08/01/14 16:31
08/01/14 16:31
08/01/14 16:31
08/01/14 16:31
08/01/14 16:31
08/01/14 16:31
08/01/14 16:31
08/01/14 16:31
08/01/14 16:31

08/01/14 16:31
08/01/14 16:31
08/01/14 16:31

106-93-4

301-79-56

75-85-4
994-05-8
71-43-2
624-95-3
75-65-0
762-75-4
107-06-2
108-20-3
64-17-5
100-41-4
637-92-3
1634-04-4
91-20-3
108-88-3
179601-23-1
95-47-6

460-00-4

17060-07-0
2037-26-5
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Pace Project No.: 92211539

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

9800 Kincey Ave. Suite 100
Huntersville, NC 28078
(704)875-9092

Sample: 07960-MW23

Parameters

Results Units Limit MDL DF

Lab ID: 92211539003 Collected: 07/28/14 12:05 Received: 07/31/14 16:40 Matrix: Water

Report

Prepared

Analyzed

CAS No. Qual

8011 GCS EDB and DBCP

1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB)
Surrogates
1-Chloro-2-bromopropane (S)

8260 MSV

tert-Amyl Alcohol
tert-Amylmethyl ether
Benzene
3,3-Dimethyl-1-Butanol
tert-Butyl Alcohol
tert-Butyl Formate
1,2-Dichloroethane
Diisopropyl ether

Ethanol

Ethylbenzene
Ethyl-tert-butyl ether
Methyl-tert-butyl ether
Naphthalene

Toluene

m&p-Xylene

o0-Xylene

Surrogates
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S)
1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 (S)
Toluene-d8 (S)

Date: 08/07/2014 03:56 PM

Analytical Method: EPA 8011 Preparation Method: EPA 8011
ND ug/L 0.020 0.020 1
111 % 60-140 1

Analytical Method: EPA 8260

ND ug/L 100 76.8 1
ND ug/L 10.0 34 1
ND ug/L 5.0 1.7 1
ND ug/L 100 321 1
ND ug/L 100 57.7 1
ND ug/L 50.0 7.3 1
ND ug/L 5.0 1.8 1
ND ug/L 5.0 1.7 1
ND ug/L 200 138 1
ND ug/L 5.0 16 1
ND ug/L 10.0 3.6 1
ND ug/L 5.0 1.7 1
ND ug/L 5.0 2.0 1
ND ug/L 5.0 16 1
ND ug/L 10.0 31 1
ND ug/L 5.0 16 1
97 % 70-130 1
96 % 70-130 1
97 % 70-130 1

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc..
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08/01/14 16:46
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08/01/14 16:46
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106-93-4

301-79-56

75-85-4
994-05-8
71-43-2
624-95-3
75-65-0
762-75-4
107-06-2
108-20-3
64-17-5
100-41-4
637-92-3
1634-04-4
91-20-3
108-88-3
179601-23-1
95-47-6

460-00-4

17060-07-0
2037-26-5
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ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Project: 378 TRUCK - 14-214210

Pace Project No.: 92211539

Pace Analytical Services, Inc.

9800 Kincey Ave. Suite 100
Huntersville, NC 28078
(704)875-9092

Sample: 07960-TW8

Parameters

Results Units Limit MDL DF

Lab ID: 92211539004 Collected: 07/28/14 13:35 Received: 07/31/14 16:40 Matrix: Water

Report

Prepared

Analyzed

CAS No. Qual

8011 GCS EDB and DBCP

1,2-Dibromoethane (EDB)
Surrogates
1-Chloro-2-bromopropane (S)

8260 MSV

tert-Amyl Alcohol
tert-Amylmethyl ether
Benzene
3,3-Dimethyl-1-Butanol
tert-Butyl Alcohol
tert-Butyl Formate
1,2-Dichloroethane
Diisopropyl ether

Ethanol

Ethylbenzene
Ethyl-tert-butyl ether
Methyl-tert-butyl ether
Naphthalene

Toluene

m&p-Xylene

o0-Xylene

Surrogates
4-Bromofluorobenzene (S)
1,2-Dichloroethane-d4 (S)
Toluene-d8 (S)

Date: 08/07/2014 03:56 PM

Analytical Method: EPA 8011 Preparation Method: EPA 8011
ND ug/L 0.020 0.020 1
108 % 60-140 1

Analytical Method: EPA 8260

ND ug/L 100 76.8 1
ND ug/L 10.0 34 1
ND ug/L 5.0 1.7 1
ND ug/L 100 321 1
ND ug/L 100 57.7 1
ND ug/L 50.0 7.3 1
ND ug/L 5.0 1.8 1
ND ug/L 5.0 1.7 1
ND ug/L 200 138 1
ND ug/L 5.0 16 1
ND ug/L 10.0 3.6 1
ND ug/L 5.0 1.7 1
ND ug/L 5.0 2.0 1
ND ug/L 5.0 16 1
ND ug/L 10.0 31 1
ND ug/L 5.0 16 1
97 % 70-130 1
96 % 70-130 1
97 % 70-130 1

REPORT OF LABORATORY ANALYSIS

This report shall not be reproduced, except in full,
without the written consent of Pace Analytical Services, Inc..
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08/01/14 17:02
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08/01/14 17:02
08/01/14 17:02
08/01/14 17:02
08/01/14 17:02
08/01/14 17:02
08/01/14 17:02

08/01/14 17:02
08/01/14 17:02
08/01/14 17:02

106-93-4

301-79-56

75-85-4
994-05-8
71-43-2
624-95-3
75-65-0
762-75-4
107-06-2
108-20-3
64-17-5
100-41-4
637-92-3
1634-04-4
91-20-3
108-88-3
179601-23-1
95-47-6

460-00-4

17060-07-0
2037-26-5
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General Notes:

Al locations, dimensions, and property lines
depicted on this plan are ate. This
plan should not be used for construction or
lond conveyance purposes.

WHERE BUSINESS AND THE ENVIRONMENT CONVERGE
13504 SOUTH POINT BLVD, UNIT F

CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 26273
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731 Highway 378
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